
Prepared by and Return To:

ChristianA. Farmakis

Babst,Calland,Clementsand Zomnir,P.C.

Two Gateway Center,7thploor

Pittsburgh,PA 15222

(412)394-5400

MEMORAUNDUM OF LEASE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
CrownBU# /SiteName:856581/TooeleB

MelodySite#/SiteName: U1556W-AT1/TooeleB

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT (this

"Memorandum ofAmendment") ismade and enteredintoas oftheas of theJ_L day ofbMV

2018, but effectiveas of the)_1_ day of N h2018 (the"EffectiveDate"),by and between

T10 MELTEL LLC, a Delaware limitedliabilitycompany, formerlyknown as T10 Unison Site

Management LLC ("Melody"), and NCWPCS MPL 31 - YEAR SITES TOWER HOLDINGS

LLC, a Delaware limitedliabilitycompany ("Tenant"),by and through CCATT LLC, a Delaware

limitedliabilitycompany, itsattorney-in-fact,as successor-in-interesttoAT&T Wireless Services

ofUtah Inc.d/b/aAT&T Wireless ("Crown").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuantto thatcertainWireless Communication Easement and Assignment

Agreement dated February 29, 2012, which was recorded in therealpropertyrecordsof Tooele

County, UT on March 6, 2012 as Instrument Number 366672 (the"SiteOwner Agreement"),

Melody and Tenant arepartiestothatcertainOption and Lease Agreement datedOctober 7,2003

(asthe same may have been amended, modified or assigned from time to time,collectively,the

"SiteLease Agreement"), a Memorandum of Lease of which was recorded inthe realproperty
records of Tooele County, Utah on October 30, 2003 atBook 901, Page 333 (or as Instrument

Number 212939) (asthe same may have been amended, modified or assignedfrom time to time,

collectively,the"Memorandum") and,collectivelywith the SiteLease Agreement, the"Lease"),

pursuant to which Tenant leasesa portionof the realproperty locatedin Tooele County, UT, as

smut 8



more particularlydescribed in the Lease and on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Leased

Premises");and

WHEREAS, Crown manages, subleasesor otherwise controlsTenant's interestin the

Lease pursuant to thatcertainMaster Prepaid Lease dated December 16, 2013, by and among

AT&T Lessors (as defined therein),AT&T Mobility LLC, and CCATT LLC (the "Sublease

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Melody and Tenant have amended the Lease by a Lease Amendment

Agreement (the"Lease Amendment") ofeven dateherewithand desiretoproviderecordednotice

of theAmendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, inconsiderationofthe mutual covenantsand conditionshereinafter

contained,and forothergood and valuableconsideration,thereceiptand sufficiencyofwhich are

hereby acknowledged, Melody and Tenant agree as follows:

1 Recitals.The recitalsset forthabove are true and correctand are incorporated

hereinas iffullysetforthherein.

2. Extension of Lease Term. The term of theLease has been amended as setforthin

theLease Amendment. Subjecttotheterms,provisions,and conditionsof theLease,as amended

by theLease Amendment, and assuming the exerciseby Tenant of allrenewal optionscontained

intheLease asamended by theLease Amendment, the finalexpirationdateoftheLease would be

February 27, 2062.

3. Effect.This Memorandum ofAmendment isnota complete summary oftheterms,

provisionsand conditionscontained in the Lease or the Lease Amendment. In the event of a

conflictbetween this Memorandum of Amendment and the Lease Amendment, the Lease

Amendment shallcontrol.

4. Counterparts. This Memorandum of Amendment may be executed in

counterparts,each ofwhich willbe deemed an originaldocument, but allofwhich shallconstitute

a singledocument. This document willnot be binding on or constituteevidence of a contract

between the partiesuntilsuch time as a counterpartof thisdocument has been executed by each

partyand a copy thereofdeliveredtothe otherparty.

[Signatures on followingpage]

wnmm 9



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Partyhas caused thisMemorandum of Amendment tobe

executed by theirrespectiveduly authorizedofficerstobe duly effectiveas of the EffectiveDate

writtenabove.

TENANT:

NCWPCS MPL 31 -YEAR SITES TOWER HOLDINGS LLC,

a Delaware limitedliabilitycompany

By itsattorney-in-fact:

CCATT LL WITNESSES:

a Delaware mi ed ty cpmpany

Signature: Signature:

PrintName: R,ChristopherMooney\ / PrintName: t..A

Title: VicePresident

Signature:

PrintName: F

WITNESS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Stateof Texas

County of Harris

On this day of blicg 2018, before me, the

undersigned Notary Public,personallyappeared 6, ,who proved to

me on thebasisof satisfactoryevidence tobe theperson whose name issubsetibedtothe within

instrumentand acknowledged tome thathe executed thesame inhisauthorizedcapacity,and that

by hissignatureon the instrument,theperson or the entityupon which theperson acted,executed

theinstrument.

I certifyunder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stateof Texas thatthe foregoing

paragraph istrueand correct.

WITNESS hand an officialseal.

TARAGRODA
NotaryPublic,StateofTexas

lhry Pub ic Comm. Expires02-16-2022

NotaryID3889625
PrintName: 7A4.A Ophry A

My commission expires: # iw l>> L [SEAL]
I

CrownBU# /SiteName:856581/TooeleB

MelodySite#/siteName: U1556W-ATI/TooeleB

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]

{B4057333.1) 10



MELODY:

T10 MELTEL LLC WITNESSES:

a Delaware li itedliabilitycompany

Signature: Signature:

PrintNam :Jo hua Oboler PrintName: Courtney D 'el

Title: Auth6rized Signatory

Signature: . ..

PrintName: An icaMazzone

WITNESS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Stateof New York

County of New York

On this4* day of February,2019, before me, Maria M. Porter,the undersigned Notary

Public,personally appeared Joshua Oboler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person whose name issubscribedto the withininstrumentand acknowledged

to me thathe executed the same in his authorizedcapacity,and thatby his signatureon the

instrument,theperson or the entityupon which theperson acted,executed theinstrument.

I certifyunder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New York thatthe

foregoingparagraph istrueand correct.

WITNESS my han fficialseal. Notaryu c at ewYork

yc n 5 onExpreAu 18,022

Notary Public
- - -

PrintName: Maria M. Porter

My comrnission expires:August 18,2022 [SEAL]



EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Beginningatapoint10,64chainsEastofN.W.coroftheSW quarterofSection20,TownshipthreeSouthofRange4
WestoftheSaltLakeMeridian,ThenceSouth9.16chainsEast10chains,north20chains,North89, West10chains,
South10,84chainstotheplaceofbeginning,togetherwith56sharesofCapitolStockintheSettlementCanyon
irrigationCompany,aCorporation.

SaidlandsbeingLots2 and7 inBlock6,Block6,Plat"B"TooleCity,FieldSurvey,inTooeleCounty,StateofUtah.

AND BBING thesamepropertyconveyedtoTooeleCity,a municipalcorporationfromManin Luketich& Eleanor
Luketichby WarrantyDeeddatedApril19,1937andrecordedApril23,1937inDeedBook334,Page525.

TaxParcelNo.02-087-0-0012

B4057333.l} 12


